FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

4/24/00

05-15-2000

101355918

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2 4

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  01-11-2000				
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel# Trame# X Other Release of Security				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name EXPRESS AMERICA, INC.  Month Day Year 01-11-2000				
Formerly AC EXPRESS ACQUISITION CORP.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MINNESOTA				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA f/k/a NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) Norwest Center				
Address(line 2) 6th Street and Marquette Avenue				
Address (line 3) Minneapolis Minnesota 55479-0152 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MINNESOTA				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Control of the Contro				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. 00 NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [		enq			
Address(line 1)					
Address (line 2)		4			
Address(line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (313) 961-8380					
Name [	Victor F. Ptasznik, Esq.				
Address(line 1)	Jaffe, Raitt, Heuer & Weiss, P.C.				
Address(line 2)	One Woodward Avenue, Suite 2400				
Address (line 3)	Detroit, MI 48226				
Address(line 4)					
1 4900	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Irad	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	Der(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Victor	F. Ptasznik, Esq.	4-18-00			
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0988

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (f/k/a NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.) ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States has released its security interest in and to all trademarks of Express America, Inc., a Minnesota corporation f/k/a AC Express Acquisition Corp.("Company"), with its principal place of business at 29124 Airport Drive, Romulus, Michigan 48174 United States, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

January Zow Dated: <del>Decembe</del>r 11, 1<del>999</del> WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (f/k/a Norwest Business Credit, Inc.)

Name: Dong Wall
Title: #

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

On this <u>state</u> day of <u>forwary</u>, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SHARON K. LEWIS-VINCENT NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

MEBB 58474.1

SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	Publication Date
73/831,396	AC Express Inc. and design	8/7/90
		DEMARK REGISTRATIONS ON THE BASIS
SCHEDULE OF FOREIG	SN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIO	NS
SCHEDULE OF PENDIN	IG APPLICATIONS FOR FOREIG	N TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
SCHEDULE OF FORE	IGN TRADEMARKS USED U _, 199_, BY AND BETWEEN DE	NDER LICENSE AGREEMENT DATED BTOR AND
	SCHEDULE OF PENDING SCHEDULE OF PENDING OF INTENT TO USE THE SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRA 199_, BY AND BETWEE  SCHEDULE OF FOREIGE SCHEDULE OF PENDING SCHEDULE OF PENDING SCHEDULE OF PENDING SCHEDULE OF FOREIGN SCHEDULE OF FOREIGN	SCHEDULE OF PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR U.S. TRAIT OF USE IN COMMERCE UNDER 17 USC § 1051(a)  SCHEDULE OF PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR U.S. TRAIT OF INTENT TO USE THE MARK IN COMMERCE UNDER SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARKS UNDER LICENSE ACT 199_, BY AND BETWEEN DEBTOR AND  SCHEDULE OF FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS SCHEDULE OF PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR FOREIGN SCHEDULE OF PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR FOREIGN SCHEDULE OF PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR FOREIGN SCHEDULE OF FOREIGN TRADEMARKS USED U

MEBB 58474.1

**RECORDED: 04/24/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0990